PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prakash JAGTAP	07/25/2005
Csaba SZABO	08/04/2005
Andrew L. SALZMAN	08/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inotek Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Street Address:	33 Hayden Avenue
Internal Address:	Second Floor
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12221539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-573-4700 Phone:

Email: gayle.coy@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Jane E. Remillard

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITJ-007DV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pankaj N. Desai, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

501608007

PATENT

REEL: 026658 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Prakash Jagtap, a citizen of India, residing at 198 Bridge Street, Beverly, MA 01915, USA; Csaba Szabo, a citizen of USA, residing at 30 Starknaught Heights, Gloucester, MA 01930, USA; and Andrew L. Salzman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 483 Pleasant Street, Unit 1, Belmont, MA 02478, USA, are inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which patent application entitled "PURINE DERIVATIVES AS ADENOSINE A, RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF" was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/137,632, on May 25, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Inotek Pharmaceuticals Corporation, having its principal office at 100 Cummings Center, Suite 412G, Beverly, MA 01915 USA, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said applications for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continued prosecution applications, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said

PATENT REEL: 026658 FRAME: 0209 Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 7/25/05 Witness printed name Witness signature	Signature of Inventor: Prakash Jagtap : Liana (Charlt: - Jana Michaelt: 13 Calant Charl Revery 42 6511
Witness address	: 413 cabot street Revery HA GAIT
Date: 8/4/05	Signature of Inventor: Csaba Szabo
Witness printed name	: ANITA MARTOU
Witness signature	1 ded 4
Witness address	: 30 starknownt Hos flucte MA 01930
Date: 8/2[05	Signature of Inventor: Andrew L. Salzman
Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address	: hiava Gebracht : Jewig Lithardt : Y13 Cabot St., Bluene, MA OPIS

PATENT REEL: 026658 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 07/27/2011